
WATER TANKS

18-1

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Concrete Mixer Supply .Com

SECTION 18

Mixer  W ater
Tanks

&
Accessories



WATER TANKS

18-2

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Cross Mounted W ater Tanks

Side Mounted W ater Tanks

OPERATOR   INSTRUCTION
 Water Tank should not be

pressurized while in transit.
Do Not pressurize an empty tank.

1

1

2
3

4

6

5

3

4

6

5

2

7

8

9

13

12

11

10



WATER TANKS

18-3

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part           Qty
  1 WT 0090 420.151763 90 Gal. Side Mount Steel

WT 0090A 420.182750 90 Gal. Side Mount Aluminum
WT 0100 420.151765 100 Gal. Side Mount Steel
WT 0100A 420.182750 100 Gal. Side Mount Aluminum
W  1074 420.151770 125 Gal. Side Mount Steel
W  1075 420.182770 125 Gal. Side Mount Aluminum
W  1076 420.151775 150 Gal. Side Mount Steel
W  1076A 420.182800 150 Gal. Side Mount Aluminum
WT 0200 420.152927 200 Gal. Side Mount Steel

  2 W 1001 100.115212 Tank Cover Gasket   1
  3 W 1002 020.115184 Tank Flapper Spring   1
  4 W 1000 400.150831 Tank Flapper   1
  5 W 1003 400.150830 Flapper Assy (Items 2,3,4 & 6)   1
  6 W 1000 A 320.150830 Cover   1
  7 & 8 W 1086 320.500485 Cross Mount Saddle 15”   2
  7 & 8 W 1087 320.182874 Cross Mount Saddle 1 1”   2
  9 W 1084 A 120.82526 Rubber Strip   2
 10 W 1091 A MD-35482-01 London 24” Side Mt T ank Brkt   2
 12 W 1092 A MC-34695-01 London 24” Side Mt T ank Strap   2
 10 W 1082 320.82378A MTM 26” Side Mount T ank Brkt   2
 12 W 1083 320.82379A MTM 26” Tank Strap   2
 10 W 1091 33592 Smith 26” Side Mt T ank Brkt   2
 12 W 1092 33593 Smith 26” T ank Strap   2
 10 W 1093 28522D Smith 30” Side Mt T ank Brkt   3
 12 W 1094 28525B Smith 30” T ank Strap   3
 11 W 1084 A 120.82526 Rubber Strip   2
 13 W 1084 120.215217 MTM Side Mt Tank Strap Rubber 2
Accessories (Not Shown)

W 1071 120.102028 1” Water Hose
W 1072 120.00005 1-1/4” Water Hose
W 1042 260.101306 1/2” Ball V alve
W 1043 260.82098 3/4” Ball V alve
W 1044 260.01008 1” Ball V alve
W 1045 260.82097 1-1/4” Ball V alve
W 1046 260.01001 1-1/2” Ball Valve
W 1046-2 260.01009 2” Ball V alve
W 1061 400.82243 Spray Nozzle
W 1062 120.82242 Washdown Hose 5/8 x 25ft
W  1063 Insulated Spray Nozzle



WATER TANKS

18-4

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

London S tyle W ater Tanks

Water Tank Accessories

WATER TANK SIZE CMS A B C        Weight of Tank
U. S. Gallons Part #

90 Gallon Steel WT 0090 43” 26” 34” 216#

90 Gallon Steel 24” WT 0090 F 50” 24” 39”

100 Gallon Steel WT 0100 47.5” 26” 38” 245#

100 Gallon Steel 30” WT 0100 G 38” 30” 27.5”

125 Gallon Steel WT 0125 58” 26” 49” 308#

125 Gallon Steel 30” WT 0125 G 46” 30” 35.5”

150 Gallon Steel WT 0150 69” 26” 60” 370#

150 Gallon Steel 30” WT 0150 G 54.5” 30” 44”

200 Gallon Steel WT 0200 70” 30” 60” 474#

250 Gallon Steel WT 0250 86” 30” 76.5” 559#

Water Tank Part Numbers
WT 0150 - Universal Steel Side Mount 150 Gallon
WT 0150 A - Aluminum Side Mount 150 Gallon
WT 0150 B - 150 Gallon w/ Smith Top Mt Cradles
WT 0150 C - 150 Gallon MTM Style Overhead Tank
WT 0150 D - 150 Gallon Cross Mount Tank
WT 0150 E - 150 Gallon Take-Off Tank
WT 0150 F - 150 Gallon 24” Diameter
WT 0150 G - 150 Gallon 30” Diameter
WT 0150 OSH - 150 Gallon Oshkosh Cross Mount
WT 0150 ADV - 150 Gallon Advance Cross Mount



WATER TANKS

18-5

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

London W ater Tank

Water Tank Scale Installation
Item# CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part
1 W6001 MB-35707-24 24” Sight Gauge Mt Bracket-Side Mt
1 W6002 MB-38293-24 24” Sight Gauge Mt Bracket-Cross Mt
1 W6003 MB-35707-30 30” Sight Gauge Mt Bracket-Side Mt
1 W1098 MB-38293-30 30” Sight Gauge Mt Bracket-Cross Mt
2 B1100 HH-00293-006 Hex Head Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4”
3 UW1000 HH-00341-002 Flat Washer 1/4”
4 LN1000 HH-00294-001 Hex Locknut 1/4”
5 LW1000 HH-00457-006 Lockwasher 1/4”
6 HH-00078-003 Rubber Washer
7 HH-01096-024 Straight Connector 1/2” Tube/NPT
8 SYN0008 HH-00503-000 1/2” DOT Air/W ater Tubing
9 HH-00978-003 Brass Eyelet
10 HH-00980-004 Service T ee 3/8”M x 3/8”F
11 W1090A HH-00979-004 Drain Cock 3/8”
12 HH-01092-006 Brass Bushing 1/2” - 3/8”
13 HH-01095-007 Shut Of f Valve 3/8” NPT x 1/2” T ube
14 W1054A MA-36290-01/02 Gauge Fitting
16 W1036A HH-00269-019 Glass Tube
17 See Sight Gauge Scale Chart (Next Page)
19 MA-41017 Water Level Stop
20 W1049 MA-41018 Water Level Ball Red (W1049A Blue)



WATER TANKS

18-6

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

London & Smith W ater Tank Flapper MB-33606

Item # CMS # OEM #           Description
W1016 MB-33606      Fill Assy

  1 W 1016 A MC-34960      Cover  (No Longer Available)
  2 W 1017 MA-33603       Gasket
  3 W 1019 MB33605-01  Spring
  4 W 1020 MB33605-02  Spring
  5 W 1016 B MB-33604      HingeCover
  6 W 1018 MA-33598     Cover Pin
  7 W 1015 MA-33600      Flapper Seal
  8     1/4 Lwasher
  9     1/4 x3/4Bolt
 10 W 1016 C MA-33601     Seal Clamp
 11     1/4 Washer
 12    1/16 Cotter

Sight Gauge Strips
WT1095A  90 Gallon Strip-24”
WT1095  90 Gallon Strip-26”
W1055A 100 Gallon Strip-24”
W1055 100 Gallon Strip-26”
W1055B 100 Gallon Strip-30”
W1056A 125 Gallon Strip-24”
W 1056 125 Gallon Strip-26”
W1056B 125 Gallon Strip-30”
W1057A 150 Gallon Strip-24”
W 1057 150 Gallon Strip-26”
W1057B 150 Gallon Strip-28”  Oshkosh
W 1058 200 Gallon Strip-30”
W 1058 A 200 Gallon Strip-28”
W1096 250 Gallon Strip-30”
W 1097 250 Gallon Strip-28”
W 1059 300 Gallon Strip-36”
W 1060 385 Gallon Strip-36”

Water Hose - Bulk Length
W 1071 1” Black Water Hose
W 1072 1-1/4” Black Water Hose
W 1073 1-1/2” Black Water Hose



WATER TANKS

18-7

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Specify fitting location and sizes

Specify drain fitting location & size

CUSTOM MADE WATER TANK
SPECIFICATION SHEET

Company Name:____________________________
Mailing Address:____________________________
Ship to Address:____________________________
City:______________State & Zip:______________
Telephone #_______________________
Tank to be:  SIDE Mt or CROSS Mt or TOP Mount ?
Extra Parts to be ordered with tank ?  Sight Gauge Assy ,
Tank Straps & Mounting Brackets, Air Control Assy
Paint Information______________________________

Weld to W eld ____”

Stand Pipe
Size 1” or 1-1/4”?



WATER TANKS

18-8

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part           Qty
  1 BR110-84 1/2 x 1/4” Reducer Bushing   1
  2 PF040 1/4” Close Nipple   1
  3 W 1027 260.82408 Hold Back V alve   1
  4 W 1025 260.82403 Adjustable Air Regulator   1
  4 W 1026 43644000 Non Adjustable Air Regulator   1
  5 BR468-84 0492043 1/4 x 1/2” Straight Air Fitting   1
  6 SYN008 0503000 1/2” DOT Air Line __
  7 BR969-1-86 0492035 1/2” Air x 3/8” NPT Air Elbow   1
  8 BR469-88 0492036 1/2” Air x 1/2” NPT Air Elbow   1
  9 BR110-128 0088007 3/4” to 1/2” Reducer Bushing   1
 10 W1031 9252 Quick Exhaust V alve   1
 11 PF120 0122105 3/4” Close Nipple   1
 12 W 1033 A 43877007 Smith Air Manifold Assy   1
 13 W 1033 B 43877004 Air Manifold   1
 14 W 1023 A 4138001 0-60 psi Air Gauge-Bottom Mt   1
 14 W 1023 260.82406 0-100 psi Air Gauge-Back Mt
 15 BR968-88 0492028 1/2” Air x 1/2” NPT Air Straight   1
 16 W 1033 43877001 Air Box Body   1
 17 W 1033 C 43877003 Air Control Decal   1
 18 LW 1000 1/4”  Lockwasher   2
 19 LN 1000 1/4”  Locknut   2
 20 W 1022 260-82404 3 Way Valve - 3/8 Ports   1
 21 W 1021 3 Way Valve - 1/4” Ports Rex   1

SMITH AIR CONTROL ASSEMBLY



WATER TANKS

18-9

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

McNeilus Sight
Gauge Assembly



WATER TANKS

18-10

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

McNEILUS SIGHT GAUGE ASSEMBLY

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part          Qty
  1 W 1090 040.201600 1/8” Drain Fitting 1
  2 W 1050 040.152774 Sight Glass Mount 2
  3 W 1085 A 040.101563 Adapter 2
  4 W 1036 260.82386A 6 Foot Clear Sight Glass T ube 1
  5 W 1095 A 260.00559 65 Gallon Gauge Strip 1
  5 W 1095 260.00572 90 Gallon Gauge Strip 1
  5 W 1055 260.82387 100 Gallon Gauge Strip 1
  5 W 1056 260.82418 125 Gallon Gauge Strip 1
  5 W 1057 260.82392 150 Gallon Gauge Strip 1
  6 W 1074 A 320.152761 26” Sight Gauge Bracket 1
  7 W 1079 320.150766 Sight Gauge Angle Bracket 2
  8 W 1077 320.500420 Water Tank Control Box 1
  9 W 3000 120.102021 Push Lock Hose (as required)
 10 W 1085 B 040.103384 Push Lock Nipple 2
 11 W 1023 260.82406 0-100 Pressure  Gauge 1
 12 W 1077 A 400.150824 Water Tank Block Assembly 1
 13 W 1085 C 260.101291 Shut Of f Valve 2
 14 PF 002 020.101111 1/8” Pipe Plug 1
 15 W 1050 A 020.152766 Sight Glass Mount Nut 2
 16 W 1077 C 400.150824.1 Water Tank Block Cartridge 1
 17 W 1077 B 780.214712 Water Pressure Placard 1
 18 W 1085 020.101564 Compression Sleeve 2
 19 W 1049 120.115908 Sight Glass Ball 1
 20 W 1074 260.153775 26” Sight Gauge Assembly 1

OTHER McNEILUS SIGHT GAUGE ASSEMBLIES & P ARTS

CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part
W 1075 260.153776 30” Sight Gauge Assembly
W 1075 A 320.152768 30” Sight Gauge Bracket
W 1076 260.153777 36” Sight Gauge Assembly
W 1076 A 320.152767 36” Sight Gauge Bracket
W 1078 260.153778 42” Sight Gauge Assembly
W 1078 A 320.152769 42” Sight Gauge Bracket



WATER TANKS

18-11

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Top Mount Water Tank Assembly

Top Mount W ater Tank
Support Assembly

High Top Support
Overall  Height - 55-1/2”

Low Top Support
Overall Height - 38”

Top Mount W ater
Tank Front Ladder

Assembly

Side View
Top Mount W ater Tank
Support Assembly

OPERATOR   INSTRUCTION
 Water Tank should not be
pressurized while in transit.

Do Not pressurize an empty tank.

24



WATER TANKS

18-12

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part          Qty
  1 WT 1000 3552000 Tank Support - High T op 1
  1 WT 1000 A 3552013 Tank Support - Low T op 1
  2 LD 1012 3000146 Front Ladder - High T op 1
  2 LD 1012 A 3552019 Front Ladder - Low T op 1
  3 LD 1013 3213000 Lower Ladder-2 Step Extension 1
  4 LD 1011 3000151 Mounting Bracket 1
  5 LD 1009 3000137 Upper Front Ladder Platform 1
  6 LD 1010 3000154 Front Ladder Brace 1
  7 & 8 Welded to T ank - Not Available Separately
  9 WT 1002 3552027 Mounting Bracket 1
 10 B 5175 1/2-13 x 1-3/4” Hex Bolt          12
 11 LN 5000 1/2” Locknut          13
 12            UW 5000 1/2” W asher          13
 13 WT 1003 31121A Crossmember 1
 14 WT 1004 2556001 Frame Extension Left Hand 1
 15 WT 1005 2556002 Frame Extension Right Hand 1
 14 WT 1004 A 3552004 Frame Extension-Low T op LH 1
 15 WT 1005 A 3552005 Frame Extension-Low T op RH 1
 16 B 8225 3/4 x 2-1/4” Hex Bolt Gr8 2
 17 UW 8000 3/4” W asher 4
 18 LN 8000 3/4” Locknut 2
 19 B 7175 5/8-11 x 1-3/4” Hex Bolt          20
 20 LN 7000 5/8 Locknut          20
 21 UW 7000 5/8” W asher          40
 22 WT 1006 32269 Mounting Gussets 2
 22 WT 1006 A 3552028 Mounting Gussets-Low T op 2
 23 B 5150 1/2-13 x 1-1/2” Hex Bolt 1
 24 W 1077 150 Gallon T op Mt Tank w/cradles
 24 WT 0200 200 Gallon T op Mt Tank w/cradles
 24 WT 0250 250 Gallon T op Mt Tank w/cradles
 24 W 1078 A 300 Gallon T op Mt Tank w/cradles
 24 WT 0385 385 Gallon T op Mt Tank w/cradles

W 1098 30” Diameter Sight Gauge Brkt
W 1099 36” Diameter Sight Gauge Brkt



WATER TANKS

18-13

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part          Qty
  1 W 2012 860-3209900 Flange, Front Water Weld in 1
  2 W 2013 860-33759 Gearbox Adaptor 1-1/2” 1
  3 W 2011 MB-3209800 Gearbox Adaptor 2” 1
  4 W 2010 3209701 O’Ring 2
  5* W 1067 A XM 0564-000 Nozzle, Front W ater Machined 1
  6* W 1064 A XM0592-000 Rubber Sleeve 1
  7* W 1065 M-7135 Clamp 1
  8* W 1064  B XM3124-000 Defector 1
  9* LW 5000 HH0022-008 1/2 Lockwasher 1
 10* B5150 HH0087-088 1/2-13 x 1” Hex Bolt 1
 11 W 1064 XM0563-000 Front W ater Injection Nozzle Assy
  *  Items 5-10 make up parts for the Nozzle Assembly

1

5 8
9 10

763

4

2
W 1064

Front Water
Injection Assembly

SMITH OLD STYLE SIGHT GAUGE FLA T BAR BRACKET

CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part
W 1098 A ZM 2543-000 26” Diameter T ank Gauge  Bracket

(100-150)
W 1098 XM 5355-000 30” Diameter T ank Gauge Bracket

(200-250)
W 1099 ZM 2592-000 36” Diameter T ank Gauge Bracket

(300-385)



WATER TANKS

18-14

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

REX 770 FRONT WATER
PARTS

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part          Qty

  6 W1037 502-02876-80 1” ADAPTOR FITTING 1
  7 W1090 X5853 DRAIN COCK 1
 10 402-01528-02 same Elbow 1
 11 W1067 102-00747-01 Donut Seal 1
 12 W1066 402-00695-02 Brass Bushing 1
 13 402-01529-02 same Cap 1

402-01528-02AK
Rex 770 Front W ater Assembly



WATER TANKS

18-15

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

SMITH OLD STYLE SIGHT GAUGE FLA T BAR BRACKET

W1034 26” SIGHT GAUGE
ASSEMBLY

100 GALLON
125 GALLON
150 GALLON

W1098AK 30” SIGHT
GAUGE ASSEMBLY

200 GALLON
250 GALLON

W1099AK 36” SIGHT
GAUGE ASSEMBLY

300 GALLON
385 GALLON



WATER TANKS

18-16

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

McNeilus Over Head Tank Arrangement

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part Qty
  1 WT 2000 A 320.152780 200-250 Gallon Saddle Assy   1
  1 WT 2000 B 320.152800 300 Gallon Saddle Assy   1
  1 WT 2000 C 320.152815 400 Gallon Saddle Assy   1
  2 WT 2001 A 320.151825 Right Hand Side Support   1
  2 WT 2001 B 320.151830 Left Hand Side Support   1
  3 WT 2002 A 320.151847 Right Hand Base Bracket   1
  3 WT 2002 B 320.151848 Left Hand Base Bracket   1
  4 WT 2003 A 320.151840 Right Hand Front Support   1
  5 WT 2004 320.151835 Front Support Cross T ube   1
  6 WT 2003 B 320.151845 Left Hand Front Support   1
  7 WT 0200 C 420.00490 200 Gallon Overhead No Cradles
 7 WT 0250 C 250 Gallon Overhead No Cradles
  7 WT 0300 C 420.00500 300 Gallon Overhead No Cradles
  7 WT 0400 C 420.00510 400 Gallon Overhead No Cradles

L 1020 MTM Front Ladder Assembly



WATER TANKS

18-17

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Water Tank Accessories

WATER TANK SIZE CMS A B C        Weight of Tank
U. S. Gallons Part #

50 Gallon Steel WT 0050-24 29” 24” 22”
50 Gallon Steel WT 0050 26” 26” 17” 166#
65 Gallon Steel WT 0065 33” 26” 21.5” 186#
65 Gallon Aluminum WT 0065 A 33” 26” 21.5”   88#
75 Gallon Steel WT 0075-24 42” 24” 35”
75 Gallon Steel WT 0075 37” 26” 28”
90 Gallon Steel WT 0090 43” 26” 34” 216#
90 Gallon Aluminum WT 0090 A 43” 26” 34”   99#
100 Gallon Steel WT 0100-24 55” 24” 47”
100 Gallon Steel WT 0100 47.5” 26” 38” 245#
100 Gallon Aluminum WT 0100 A 47.5” 26” 38” 103#
100 Gallon Steel WT 0100-30 38” 30” 28”
125 Gallon Steel WT 0125-24 70” 24” 60”
125 Gallon Steel WT 0125 58” 26” 50” 308#
125 Gallon Aluminum WT 0125 A 58” 26” 50” 114#
125 Gallon Steel WT 0125-30 46” 30” 36”
150 Gallon Steel WT 0150-24 82” 24” 72”
150 Gallon Steel WT 0150 69” 26” 60” 370#
150 Gallon Aluminum WT 0150 A 69” 26” 60” 128#
150 Gallon Steel WT 0150-28 62” 28” 51”
150 Gallon Steel WT 0150-30 54” 30” 44”
200 Gallon Steel WT 0200-26 91” 26” 83”
200 Gallon Steel WT 0200-28 80” 28” 70”
200 Gallon Steel WT 0200 70” 30” 60” 474#
200 Gallon Steel WT 0200-36 52” 36” 38”
250 Gallon Steel WT 0250-28 99” 28” 88”
250 Gallon Steel WT 0250 86” 30” 76.5” 559#
300 Gallon Steel WT 0300 73” 36” 60.5” 591#
385 Gallon Steel WT 0385 92.5” 36” 80” 600#

Water Tank Part Numbers
WT 0150 - Universal Steel Side Mount 150 Gallon
WT 0150 A - Aluminum Side Mount 150 Gallon
WT 0150 B - 150 Gallon w/ Smith T op Mt Cradles
WT 0150 C - 150 Gallon MTM S tyle Overhead T ank
WT 0150 D - 150 Gallon Cross Mount T ank
WT 0150 E - 150 Gallon T ake-Off Tank
WT 0150 OSH - 150 Gallon Oshkosh Cross Mount
WT 0150 ADV - 150 Gallon Advance Cross Mount



WATER TANKS

18-18

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Water Tank Accessories

Sight Gauge Strips
WT1095A  90 Gallon Strip-24”
WT1095  90 Gallon Strip-26”
W1055A 100 Gallon Strip-24”
W1055 100 Gallon Strip-26”
W1055B 100 Gallon Strip-30”
W1056A 125 Gallon Strip-24”
W 1056 125 Gallon Strip-26”
W1056B 125 Gallon Strip-30”
W1057A 150 Gallon Strip-24”
W 1057 150 Gallon Strip-26”
W1057B 150 Gallon Strip-28”  Oshkosh
W 1058 200 Gallon Strip-30”
W 1058 A 200 Gallon Strip-28”
W1096 250 Gallon Strip-30”
W 1097 250 Gallon Strip-28”
W 1059 300 Gallon Strip-36”
W 1060 385 Gallon Strip-36”

Water Hose - Bulk Length

W 1071 1” Black W ater Hose
W 1072 1-1/4” Black W ater Hose
W 1073 1-1/2” Black W ater Hose

London - Smith
4” Flapper Assembly

Item # CMS # OEM #           Description
W1016 MB-33606      Fill Assy

  1 W 1016 A MC-34960      Cover
  2 W 1017 MA-33603       Gasket
  3 W 1019 MB33605-01  Spring
  4 W 1020 MB33605-02  Spring
  5 W 1016 B MB-33604      HingeCover
  6 W 1018 MA-33598     Cover Pin
  7 W 1015 MA-33600      Flapper Seal
  8           1/4 Lwasher
  9           1/4 x3/4Bolt
 10 W 1016 C MA-33601     Seal Clamp
 11          1/4 Washer
 12          1/16 Cotter

Rex Flapper Assembly

CMS # OEM # Description
W 1005 602-02212-01 Rex Flapper Assy
W 1004 Flapper & Spring
W 1004 A 502-01659-80 Flapper Only
W 1006 102-01299-01 Spring2182800AK

London - Oshkosh Cover
Assembly



WATER TANKS

18-19

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

1

Water Tank Accessories

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part Qty
  1 W 1040 3586004 1” Aluminum W ater Tee   1
  1 W 1039 3586005 1-1/4” S teel Water Tee   1
  2 W 1043 3461003 3/4” Brass Ball V alve   1
  3 W 1044 5766000 1” Brass Ball V alve   1
  4 W 1045 5115000 1-1/4” Brass Ball V alve   1
  5 W 1037 0276000 1” King Fitting   1
  5 W 1038 0276001 1-1/4”  King Fitting   1
  6 W 1061 400.82243 Nozzle, Washout Spray Uninsulated
  6 W 1063 0555000 Nozzle, Washout Spray Insulated
  6 W 1063 A 400.82573 Nozzle, Washout Spray Plastic
  7 W 1062 120.82242 Washdown Hose 5/8 x 25 Foot
  8 W 1047 0206200 1” Drain Assembly
  9 W 2016 0047006 1” Hose Clamps
 10 W 1090 040.201600 1/8” Drain Cock
 11 W 1031 9252 Quick Exhaust V alve
 12 W 1048 3/4” Faucet
 13 W 1022 260.82404 3 Way Valve
 14 W 1071 120.102028 1” Black W ater Hose (Not Shown)

W 1072 120.00005 1-1/4” Black W ater Hose
W 1073 1-1/2” Black W ater Hose
W 1028 Pop Of f Valve
W 1024 Garden Hose Adaptor

8

9
10

11

12

13

7

6

5

2, 3, 4



WATER TANKS

18-20

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

OSHKOSH WATER TANKS

W 1003
Flapper

Assembly
1606400

W 1002
Flapper
Spring
2EK195

W 1003A
Flapper
Cover

2EK197

W 1000
Flapper
2EK196

W1003B
Cover
Blank

2190450

WT0270OSH
270 Gallon
Water Tank

W 1001
Flapper
Gasket



WATER TANKS

18-21

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Advance W ater Tanks

Item # CMS # OEM Part# Description of Part
WT 0150 ADV 3-009-001 150 Gallon Cross Mount T ank 28” Dia
WT 0200 ADV 3-009-018 200 Gallon Cross Mount T ank 28” Dia
WT 0250 ADV 3-009-028 250 Gallon Cross Mount T ank 28” Dia

  1 W 1007 B 01-256 O Ring Tank Seal
  2 B 1100 1/4-20 x 1” Hex Head Screw
  3 UW1000 1/4 Washer
  4 W 1006 3-009-003 Flapper Spring
  5 W 1007 3-009-004 Flapper V alve
  6 W 1007 A 3-009-002 Tank Cover
  7 w1007C Tank Cover Assy

7



WATER TANKS

18-22

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

BRASS BALL  VALVE

W1042 1/2” Full Port Ball V alve
W1043 3/4” Full Port Ball V alve
W1044 1” Full Port Ball V alve

W1045 1-1/4” Full Port Ball V alve
W1045A 1-1/2” Full Port Ball V alve

W1022
3 WAY
VALVE



WATER TANKS

18-23

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

W1085C Valve

W1028 Pop Of f
Valve 60 PSI

W1028A 75 PSI

W1053A Top &
Bottom V alve Set

W1050
MOUNT



WATER TANKS

18-24

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

W1110
1” Digital W ater

In Line Meter

01N Series Water Meter
*Simple, small and sturdy Electronic Digital Water Meter
with rugged nylon housing.
*Mounts on the end of a hose or pipe, or in line.
*Complete meter , including turbine assembly ,
microprocessor and LCD readout.  2 - 1” barbed hose
fittings and hose clamps.
*Works well on any pump or gravity feed system with at
least 3-30 GPM flow range.
*Pressure rating 150 psig

Note - Accuracy +/- 5.0% of reading



WATER TANKS

18-25

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

W1111
1” Digital W ater

In Line Meter
Model MR1

Measure Rite Truck Meters - The Measure Rite Meter is designed for
use in the demanding Ready-mix industry .
*Highly rugged meter body and electronics housing.
*Can be blown dry , will not be damaged by sudden airflow
*Withstands direct hose-spray washdown
*Sing-button operation for both Zero Re-set
*Sealed housing, window and push-button
*Powered from truck wiring or internal battery
*Resists vibration damage associated with truck mounting
*Available in 3/4” - 1”, 1-1/2” and 2”

Uses
*Metering Site Add-W ater for Rear Discharge Mixers
*Metering Site Add-W ater for Front Discharge Mixers



WATER TANKS

18-26

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

2182800AK
LONDON/OSHKOSH FLAPPER
COVER -  Measures 6-3/8” diameter

2182800AK Consists of:
21828200M  Machined and Plated Cover
W1007 4” Flapper
W1006 Spring
W1017 Paper Gasket



WATER TANKS

18-27

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

FLAPPERS

W1003 SMITH MTM
FLAPPER ASSY 8-1/2”od W1000 6-3/4”

FLAPPER

W1002 6-3/4”
FLAPPER SPRING

W1019A  4”
FLAPPER SPRING SET

W1015  4” FLAPPER SEAL

W1016  4” FLAPPER
does not include cover



WATER TANKS

18-28

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

26” Diameter T ank
A Dimension = 69”
B Dimension = 26”
C Dimension = 60”
* Price is for S teel
tank only

150 Gallon W ater Tank
London or McNeilus

30” Diameter T ank
A Dimension = 54.5”
B Dimension = 30”
C Dimension = 44.5”
6-1/2” Filler Ring OS
9” McNeilus Filler



WATER TANKS

18-29

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

W1003 SMITH MTM
FLAPPER ASSY 8-1/2”od

W1000 6-3/4”
FLAPPER

W1002 6-3/4”
FLAPPER SPRING



WATER TANKS

18-30

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

Water Tank Accessories

Watertank Size A B C

300 Gallon 73” 36” 60”
WT0300AK

385 Gallon 93” 36” 80”
WT0385AK



WATER TANKS

18-31

Concrete Mixer Supply .com                                                 Mixer  Parts

www .concr etemix er suppl y.com                             877-254-0715

6-3/4”  215.9mm
Wide

8-1/2”  171.45mm
Wide

W1000
FLAPPER

W1001
GASKET

Weight = 1 pound

McNeilus Part # 400.150831

8 Holes -
3/8” wide

McNeilus # 100.1 15212


